Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager 08-03-78

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 529

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN OVERALL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

WHEREAS, the assembly created the Economic Diversification Committee of the City and Borough of Juneau and designated said committee as the Overall Economic Development Program Committee for purposes of Federal and State programs, and

WHEREAS, said committee has drafted and approved at its July 17, 1978 meeting an Overall Economic Development Program for the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the assembly reviewed and approved said program at its July 20, 1978, meeting,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the Overall Economic Development Program of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, adopted by the Economic Diversification Committee on July 17, 1978 and initially approved by the assembly on July 20, 1978 is hereby approved and adopted as the Overall Economic Development Program for the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska.
- 2. That said program may be amended by motion by the assembly from time to time.

Adopted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_August\_\_\_, 1978.

Mayor

Attest: